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June 30, 2023
TO THE STAFF:

Please be advised that the Court will be closed on the following dates during 2024. Please do not schedule any
hearings for these dates:

January | Monday New Year’s Day

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day
February 19 Monday Presidents’ Day

March 29 Friday Good Friday (close at noon)
May 27 Monday Memorial Day

June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth

July 4 Thursday Independence Day Holiday
July 5 Friday Independence Day Holiday
September 2 Monday Labor Day

October 14 Monday Columbus Day

November 5 Tuesday Election Day (close at noon)
November 11 Monday Veterans’ Day

November 28 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29 Friday Thanksgiving Day Holiday
December 24 Tuesday Christmas Eve Holiday
December 25 Wednesday Christmas Day Holiday
December 31 Tuesday New Year’s Eve (close at noon)

Sincerely vours,

fory Lo

Gary F. Werner, Judge
GFW/jo

Municipalities Served: Brunswick, Chippewa Lake, Medina, Spencer
Townships Served: Brunswick Hills, Chatham, Granger, Hinckley, Lafayette, Litchfield, Liverpool, Medina, Montville, Spencer, York



